3TPU Guides
TPU V-Guides Minimum Pulley Diameter
Code Color Width
(Base)
Height Width
(Top)
Transverse
Top
Longitudinal
Top
Longitudinal
Back
FDA
Compliant
PVE-6T Translucent 6mm 4mm 3mm 1.6” 0.8” 0.8” No
PVE-8T Translucent 8mm 5mm 4mm 1.6” 1.5” 1.5” No
PVE-10T Translucent 10mm 6mm 6mm 2.0” 1.8” 1.8” No
PVE-12TB Translucent 12mm 6mm 9mm 3.0” 2.3” 2.3” No
PVE-15T Translucent 15mm 6mm 11mm - 2.3” 2.3” No
PVF-5W White 5mm 3mm 2mm 1.5” 0.8” 0.8” Yes
PVF-6C+H15 Cobalt Blue 6mm 4mm 4mm 1.6” 1.0” 1.0” Yes
PVF-6W White 6mm 4mm 3mm 1.6” 1.0” 1.0” Yes
PVF-8W White 8mm 5mm 4mm 1.8” 2.0” 2.0” Yes
PVF-10C+H15 Cobalt Blue 10mm 6mm 6mm 2.0” 2.8” 2.8” Yes
PVF-10G Green 10mm 6mm 6mm 2.0” 2.8” 2.8” Yes
PVF-10W+H15 White 10mm 6mm 6mm 2.0” 2.8” 2.8” Yes
PVF-13C+H15 Cobalt Blue 13mm 8mm 7mm 3.2” 3.6” 3.6” Yes
PVF-13G Green 13mm 8mm 7mm 3.2” 3.6” 3.6” Yes
PVF-13W White 13mm 8mm 7mm 3.2” 3.6” 3.6” Yes
PVF-13W+H15 White 13mm 8mm 7mm 3.2” 3.6” 3.6” Yes
PVF-17W White 17mm 11mm 9mm 4.8” 5.5” 5.5” Yes
TPU Quadrangle Guides Minimum Pulley Diameter
Code Color Width
(Base)
Height Width

CP1T-B Black 1.5” 1.0” 4.0” No
CP1T-W White 1.5” 1.0” 4.0” Yes
CP15T-B Black 1.8” 1.5” 6.0” No
CP15T-W White 1.8” 1.5” 6.0” Yes
CP2T-B Black 2.3” 2.0” 8.0” No
CP2T-W White 2.3” 2.0” 8.0” Yes
CP3T-B Black 2.5” 3.0” 12.0” No
CP3T-W White 2.5” 3.0” 12.0” Yes
PVC Heavy T-Shaped Cleats
PHV-50W White 20mm 50mm 3.0” Yes
PVC Square/Rectangular Cleats
PQS-8A Anthracite 8mm 8mm 1.6” No
PQS-12A Anthracite 12mm 12mm 2.8” No
PQS-16A Anthracite 16mm 12mm 4.4” No
PVC Scoop Cleats
PTS-20A Anthracite 20mm 20mm 3.6” No
PTS-30A Anthracite 30mm 30mm 4.0” No
PTS-40A Anthracite 30mm 40mm 4.0” No
PTS-40DG Dark Green 30mm 40mm 4.0” No
PTS-50A Anthracite 35mm 50mm 4.8” No
PTS-50DG Dark Green 35mm 50mm 4.8” No
PTS-70A Anthracite 40mm 70mm 6.0” No
PTV-20W White 20mm 20mm 2.3” Yes
PTV-30W White 30mm 30mm 2.3” Yes
PTV-40W White 30mm 40mm 2.3” Yes
PVC Cleats
Scoop
Square
T-Cleat
5TPU Cleats
TPU Narrow-T Cleats
Code Color Width (Base) Height Min. Pulley Dia.
Transverse Top
FDA Compliant
PNF-20W White 7mm 20mm 1.0” Yes
PNF-20W+H15 White 10.5mm 20mm 2.4” Yes
PNF-30W White 7mm 30mm 1.0” Yes
PNF-30W+H15 White 10.5mm 30mm 2.4” Yes
PNF-40C Cobalt Blue 7mm 40mm 1.0” Yes
PNF-40C-HVY Cobalt Blue 10.5mm 40mm 2.0” Yes
PNF-40W White 12mm 40mm 1.0” Yes
PNF-60C+H15 Cobalt Blue 10.5mm 60mm 2.4” Yes
PNF-60W White 7mm 60mm 1.0” Yes
PNF-60W+H15 White 7mm 60mm 1.0” Yes
TPU Narrow Heavy-T Cleats                                                              (5mm increment)
PNU-5X158W White 12mm 15mm–70mm 1.0” Yes
TPU Quadrangle Cleats
PQF-4X2W White 4mm 2mm 0.7” Yes
PQF-9.8X4W White 9.8mm 4mm 1.8” Yes
PQE-10X2T Translucent 10mm 2mm 1.0” No
TPU Square/Rectangular Cleats
PQF-8W White 8mm 8mm 2.0” Yes
PQF-12W White 12mm 12mm 3.2” Yes
PQF-16W White 12mm 16mm 5.1” No
TPU Scoop Cleats
PTF-20W White 20mm 20mm 4.0” Yes
PTF-30W White 30mm 30mm 4.4” Yes
PTF-40W White 30mm 40mm 4.4” Yes
PTF-50W White 35mm 50mm 5.5” Yes
PTF-70W White 40mm 70mm 6.7” Yes
Cleandrive Narrow-T Cleats
PNH-30C Cobalt Blue 10.5mm 30mm
Refer to Cleandrive
Pully Diameter and